



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

EDWARD BENSON :
 :
 :
 Defendant Below, :
 Appellant. :
 v. : No. 177, 2019
 :
 :
 :
 :
 :
 : ON APPEAL FROM
 STATE OF DELAWARE : THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 : STATE OF DELAWARE
 Plaintiff Below, : I.D. 1210005652A
 Appellee. :

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

FILING ID 64500473

Elise K. Wolpert (#6343)
1201-A King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 652-7900

and

Eugene J. Maurer, Jr. (#821)
1201-A King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 652-7900

Attorneys for Appellant

Dated: December 9, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

I. APPELLANT WAS DEPRIVED OF THE RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS AT A VIOLATION OF PROBATION HEARING WHEN THE TRIAL COURT PROCEEDED IN THE ABSENCE OF A KNOWING AND INTELLIGENT WAIVER OF THE RIGHT TO COUNSEL.

A. Argument1-3

II. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN SENTENCING APPELLANT WITH A CLOSED MIND AND FAILING TO ACT AS A NEUTRAL ARBITER.

A. Argument4-6

CONCLUSION.....7

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPEFACE AND TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATION

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Caselaw

<i>Gagnon v. Scarpelli</i> , 411 U.S. 778 (1973)	2
<i>Gibbs v. State</i> , 760 A.2d 541 (Del. 2000)	6
<i>Lassiter v. Dep't of Soc. Servs.</i> , 452 U.S. 18 (1981)	2
<i>U.S. v. Welty</i> , 674 F.2d 185 (3d Cir. 1982)	2
<i>Von Moltke v. Gillies</i> , 332 U.S. 708 (1948)	2

United States Constitution

U.S. Const. amend. XIV.....	3
